POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
. Board of Commissioners Meeting
( ' August 17, 2005
11:00 a.m.
City Hall
911 North 7" Avenue
11:00 a.m. Council Chambers
Call to Order — Chairman Neuhardt
Acknowledge Guests of Board, if any
Disclosure of Conflicts of Interest, if any
Apgenda - Add or Delete Action or Discussion Items
Action and Discussion Items:
Minutes for July 20, 2005 — Motion to Approve and/or Amend
Financial Report: July Income and Expenses
Central Corridor
Update on Blackrock Forge
Update on FedEx

North Yellowstone Urban Renewal Area:
Consider Approving Pay Request #17

Miscellaneous Items/Questions from Commissioners

Executive Session if Required




Pocaltello Development Authority
Cash Budget - 2005

Beginning Balance

SQURCES OF FUNDS
Kress District
Newtown Dislrict
Al Ricken Drive District
Old Town Distict
Morth Main District
Roosevelt District
Centra) Coridor District
North Yellowstona District
Gepornal Funds
Board Disc.
Interest Income

TOTAL

CASH AVAILABLE

APPLICATION CF FUNDS
Kress District
Newtown District
Al Ricken Drive District
Old Town District
Nerth Main Distriet
Reosavelt District
Central Corridor
North Yellowstone District
General Funds
Board Dlsc,
Bank Charges

TOTAL

ENDING BALANCE

Actual
January

$220,645.60

2,332.48
2387745
8,598.22
8,008.23
£5,832.99
194,423.64
56,291.89
115,048.13
93.00
51,476.2%
232,29
524,218.23

$744,863.83

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,100,00
0,00
.00
3,229.69
66,457.79
0.00

72,787.48

$672,076.35

Actual

February

$672,076.36

0.00
o.00
0.00
0,00
0,00
0.00
000
0.00
0.00
0.00

48413

494.13

$672,570.48

2,332.48
23,877.15
659622
12,485,53
65,832.89
1,500.00
56,649.25
0.00
81.68
0.00

0.00
168,365.30

$503,215.18

Actual
March

$603,215.19

0.00
153.48
36,805.81
10,739.97
31,278.36
131343
28,966,563
0,00

040

0,00
498,63
111,854.21

$615,069.39

0,00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
3,870.00
0.00
0.00
155.32
0.00
0,00
4,025.32

$611,0a4,07

Actual
Aprll

$611,044.07

3710
255.07
0.00
5,890.81
0.00
836.78
2,008,47
0,00
0,00
0,00
599,73
9,718,986

$620,763.03

000
153.48
38,505.81
10,739.97

N27836.

0.00
28,966.53
0.00
3,150,39
0,00

0.00
113,194 54

$507,668.49

Actual
May

$507,668.49

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
240,000.00
§21.94
240,821.94

$748,390.43

0.00
255,07
0.00
5,800.81
0,00
174.25
2,099.47
0.00
3,528.01
0.00

0.00
11,947.61

$736,442.82

Actual
June

$736,442.82

0.00
0.00

0.00
1429073
0.00

0.00
20,666.01
0.00

0.00

0.00
899,12
45,965.86

$782,308.68

0.0o
0.00
0.00
0.00
000
0.00
0.00
0.00
86.16
0.00
0.00
86.16

$782,312.52

Actual
July

$782,312.52 $2,507,099.04

321775
34,495.19
97851811
245,759.48
19,893.97
213,270.97
279,979.94
0,00

0.00

0.00
107148
1,776,204.90

$2,5_58.51 742

0.00

0.00

0.00
14,380.73
0.00
3,150.00
30,666.01
0.00
3,195.69
0.00
15.95
51,418.38

$2,507,099.04

Current
Beli q Eeti " 4 q Estimated Esfimat

August September October November December 2005
$1,262,839.09  $1,190,639.08 $1,224,814.00 $1,203,634.09 $348,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $5,587.33
0.00 o.00 0.00 [eXs] 0.00 $58,780.89
0,00 000 0,00 0.00 0.00 $1,024018.14
0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 $284,789,.22
0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 $117,005,32
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $400,844.82
ooo 000 120,000,00 0.00 0.00 $516,003.84
n.oo 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 $115,048.13
0.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 $599.00
000 0.0 000 0.00 0.00 $201.476.21
270.00 270.00 270.00 270.00 270.00 $5,965.33
270.00 270.00 120,270.00 270.00 27000 $2,830,618.23
$2,507,369.04 §$1,253,109.06 $1310,909.09 $1,235084.0¢ §1,203,60400 §3,176,618.23
2,817.09 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 000 $5.120.57
29,207.85 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 $53,593.55
682,392.00 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 $727.894.03
172,704,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $217,211.04
87,851.39 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 $185,062.74
42,320.00 62,220.00 62,320.00 31,400,00 71,251 62 $281,405.87
235,887.62 0.00 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 $364,768.65
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 $0.00
100.00 100.00 3,225.00 100.00 100.00 $17.051.94
0.00 0.00 0.c0 0.00 0.00 §66,457.79
50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 $265.95
4,254,529.95 62,470.0C 76,095.00 31,550,00 Tt 40162 3191886136
$1,252,839.09 $1,190,639.09 $1,204,814.09 $1,200,524.09 $1,13240247  $1,269,7656.87

\\,_/'

Approved
2006

$348,000.00

$6,634.18
$56,615.70
$1,023,588.23
$260,666.56
$131,927.08
$414,694.31
$650,831.43
$102,274.92
$0.00

$0.00
$3,240.00
$2,569,361 .41

$2,907,361.41

$5,634.18
$58,616.70
$1,023,588.23
$260,565.66
$131,927.08
$280,651.62
$371,031.43
$0.00
$13,700.00
§0.00
$600.00
$2,146,303.80

$781,067 .61



DISTRICT ENDING BALANCES

July 31, 2005
Bank Balance

General Fund
Discretionary Funds
Kress Project

Newtown District

Alvin Ricken District

Old Town District

North Main District
Roosevelt District

Central Corridor District
North Yellowstone District

District Totals

27,544.88
466,035.21
3,254.85
34,495.19
978,516.11
245,759.48
19,893.97
451,619.41
279,979.94
' 0.00

$2,507,099.04

$2,507,099.04




POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

INCOME:

Kress:
Newtown;

Alvin Ricken:
Old Town:
North Main:
Roosevelt:
Central Corridor:
Interest Income:

EXPENSES:

Old Town:
Roosevelt:
Central Corridor:
General Funds:

Banking Charges:

July 2005

$3,217.75 (Taxes Received)
$34,495.19 (Taxes Received)
$978,516.11 (Taxes Received)
$245,759.48 (Taxes Received)
$19,893.97 (Taxes Received)
$213,270.97 (Taxes Received)
$279,979.94 (Taxes Received)
$1,071.49

$14,390.73 (Transfer to RAF)
$3,150.00 (RMES Invoice 2005245)
$30,666.01 (Transfer to RAF)
$3,125.00 (2nd Qtr. Admin. '05)
$70.69 (PDA Lunch)
$15.95 (Client Analysis Service Charge)










POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
REVENUE ALLOCATION (TAX INCREMENT) BONDS, 2004 SERIES A

REQUISITION PURSUANT TO BOND ORDINANCE

Wells Fargo Bank

MAC U1859-031

999 Main Street, 3* Floor
Boise, Idaho 83702

Attn: Corporate Trust Services

The undersigned, who is authorized to make such request under Section 11 of the Bond
Ordinance, dated as of December 8, 2004, between First Security Bank, N.A. (“Trustee”) and the
Pocatello Development Authority (the “Agency™), hereby requests the above Trustee as follows:

1. Requisition Number: 17

2. Payment is due to: Hawkins Companies LLC

3. The amount to be disbursed is: $433,396.81

4. The obligation mentioned above for which payment is requested in this Requisition is

due, is a proper charge against the Construction Fund and has not been previously paid

from said Fund or from the proceeds of the Bonds.

5. All of this requested payment is for the items on the attached Schedule, which are costs
of acquisition and construction or costs of issuing the Bonds.

Attachments: See Attached Schedule of Costs to Requisition

DATED: August 17, 2005

POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Authorized Representative

CITY OF POCATELLO

Authorized Representative

Terms used herein shall be as defined in the Bond Ordinance.




C

SCHEDULE OF COSTS TO REQUISITION

CERTIFICATE NO. 17
Description of Costs Pavee and Location Amount S/\)
Pocatello Square Off-Site Hawkins Companies LLC $433,396.81
Road Work 8645 W Franklin Rd.
Tnvoice 212 Boise ID 83709

QP

The above are to be paid upon receipt by Trustee of an invoice therefor.




I=I HAWKINS

C O M P A N I E S Invoice No. 212
COMMERCIAL DEVELOPERS
Pocatelio Development Authority Date 8/9/2005
Afttention: Ms. Sari David
1651 Alvin Ricken Dr
Pocatelio, ID 83201
Description Total
Pocatello Sq. Off Site Road Work; Pocatello, ID Project Billing
Mickelsen Construction - Application 6 5 401,846.37
Off Site Road Work
City of Pocatello - 4413CKREQ 130.00
Fee for Water Meters
Rocky Mountain Engineering & Surveying - Invoice 2005248 7,190.00
Project Inspections, Coordination, Staking, and Management
Strata Inc - Invoice PO50323-IN 2,322.50
Construction Maferials Testing
Q Strata Inc - Invoice P050349-IN 295.00
e Construction Maferials Testing
Strata Inc - Invoice POS0350-IN 975.00
Construction Maferials Testing
5 % Overhead Fee 20,637.94
PLEASE INDICATE INVOICE NUMBER ON YOUR CHECK
TOTAL $433,396.81
Entity Acct#
Pocatello Sq. Off Site Road Work; Pocatello, 1D Project Billing
CR Account No.: 66400 152900
DR Account No.: 66400 120800
AR DEPOSIT - 66400 120800
Original; Customer Yellow: Requesting Department Pink: A/R

CBOISE ID 83

8645 W FRANKLIN ROA

376.8522 FAX: 208,

3768523

WWW.HCOLLC.COM




Pplicatio—nd Certiticate tor Payment /" Document G702 (Instructions on reverse side) Pagoonect pages ) 2
. : . )

Qwner,  Hawkins Companies LLc Project: 1938 Application No.: 6 Distribution to:

488 W. Franklin Pocatello Square Subdivision Period to: 7/29/2005 [] Owner

Boise, Id Project Nos.; [ Architect

] Contractor
»m Contractor; Mickeisen Const. Via Architect: Contract Date; O
Box 429, Blackfoot |d. 83221 O
ntract for:
' . . The undersigned Contractor cerlifies that to the best of ihe Coniractors knowledgs, infos-
ontractor's App| ication for payment mation and bellef the Work covered by this Application for Payment has besn completsd In
fication s mads for payment, as shown below, in connection with the accordance with the Contract Documents, that ell amounts have been paid by the Contractor
itract, Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, Is attached. for Work for whi
from the Cwier, and that cutrent payment sho
Original Contract Sum.......c.cuvernee verrreesnnn $3,124,742.86
Contractor;
Nat change by Change Orders.............ceurueeersesens $ 63,386.23 ,/Z"
Contract Sum To Dat $3,188,129.08 e A A
ontract Sum To Date.........ccoeniverreerrenireen, \ , B
’ %of: TAF‘AO Wity
Total Completed & Stored to Date................ $2,226,944.24 County of: (&) nics e Wi ‘\\\\\\\N NLDA Im,,,
{Column G an G703) Subscribed and swom to before g __..--ﬂ""m..,_ofl, ',"
Retainage: me this day of :\-LL\l, . 2005 3‘;\, o Ay Z
a. 5 % of Completed Work  $111,347.21 F&i ot P z
{Columns © + E on G703) Notary Public: . FLiQ - =
b 5 % of Stored Material ~ $0.00 My Commission avpites: L4 | H{1 v } e 5 3
{Column F on G703) ! LI I A\ RS
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or O.U‘(\EWS' ' - Z ., PV _,..-"" Y‘?q'?

Toll I COUMN | f G703, $111,347.20 -Architect's-Certificate for Payment 2y b O
Total Earned Less Retainage.........c.cocvveeuneens $2,115,597.05 In accordanca with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observation and the data e ':}? ,TATE ?m\“
Ling 4 less Line 5 Total) comprising this appllcation, the Architect cerffies to the Owner thatfo the best of the fin
Less Frevious Certiticates For Fayment Architecf’s knowladge, informatlon and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
(Ling 6 form prior Cmtificats)... ... v veervirerrensrermreririnne $1,713,/00,b8 quallty of the Work Is In accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is
Current Payment Due.........ociveenmnnrnrcrnnionn, | $401,846.37 | entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,
Balance To Finish, Including Retainage $961,184.90 Amount Cortlfied.............. weremrrve e A $ . $401,848.37
(Line 3 Igss Lins 6) (Attach explinafion If amount cerfified differs from the amount epplied Tor. Initial all Rgures on M
ange Order summary Addiions Deductions Application and on the continuation sheet that are changed to conform to the amount cerfilied.)
ilthanges approved in pravious 3 AT, 71388 ARCHITECT: ;
iths by Owner By /L7 pate: &> } 2
A approved this month | $22,171.35 e 18 nof negotiable, CERTIFIED Is payable only to the Coniractor

TOTALS 3 B3,3806.23 named herain. Issuance, paymant and acceptance of payment ara without prejudice to any

Changes by Changa Grder 13 63,386,23 rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Confract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 * APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT * 1892 EDITION * AlA {1} * ©1892 * THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 New York=
AVENUE, N.W,, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5292 * WARNING: Unlicensed photocopying violates U.S, copyright laws and will subjact the violator to legai prosecution,

G702-1992

AN

SRt o) SO gy S




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's sipned Certification is attached.

In tabulations blov -, amounts are stated to the nearest doltar,

Use Co'vmp I on Cont ets where variable retainage for line ftems may apply.

A B . LoD g : F G H I
TTEM DESCRIFTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE |RETAINAGE
# YALUE FROM PREVIOUS{ THIS PERIOD | PRESENTLY | COMPLETED { (G/C) | TO FINISH 5%
-, APPLICATION STORED AND STORED {C3)
. (D+E) (NOTIN TQ DATE
D OR E) (D+E+F)

Misc Demo 3 145,095,23 $145,095.23 $0.00 $0.00 $145,095.23 160% 50,00 §7,254.76
Clear & grub b3 56,622.32 §56,622,32 $0.00 $0.00 $56,622.32 100% £0.00 $2,831.12
Excavation 3 51,660.00 $46,446.00 $0.00 50.00 546,446.00 90% £5,214.00 £2,322.30
Water for Dust Control 3 813622 $4,840_86 51,789.97 $0.00 %6,630.83 8i% $1,505.39 $331.54
12" Class 50 Water line 3 206,850.00 $206,850.00 £0.00 $0,00 $206,850.00 100% $0.00 | $10,342.50

8" Clag 50 Water line b 98,016.25 $98,016.25 $0.00 $0.00 $98,016.25 100% $0.00 $4,900.81
12" Class 50 Water line Gate Valves ] 19,739.16 $18,739.16 30.00 $0.00 $19,739.16 100% $0.00 $986.96

£" Water line Gate Valve 3 17,2846 $27,284.67 $0.00 $0.00 $27.284,67 100% $0.00 £1,364.23
Install Fire Hydraunis $ 46,587,45 $46,587.43 $0.00 $0.00 $46,587.43 100% $0,02 $2,32937

8" SDR 35 PVC Sewer 2190 If 3 122,467,00 $119,528.44 $2,132.56 £0.00 $122,061.00 1060% $0.00 $6,103.05

8" SDR 35 PVC Sewer for furture N 30,019.00 $15,057,52 $14,961.48 £0.00 £30,019.00 100% 50.00 £1,500.95
Sewer Mnaholes H '50,878.17 £50,878.17 50.00 $0.00 550,878.17 100% $0.00 $2,543.91
12" Siorm Sewer 5 60,752.50 $53,425.75 §$7,326.75 $0.00 360,752.50 100% $0.00 $3,037.63

6" Storm Sewer $ 5913.75 $4,730.40 51,183.35 $0.00 $5,913.75 100% £0.00 £295.69
Storm Manholes 5 43,973.20 $39,575.80 $4,387.40 £0.00 $43,9713.20 100% £0.00 $2,198.66
60" Storm Sewer Manholes 3 9,294.18 $9,204.18 50,00 $0.00 $9,294.18 100% £0.00 $464.71
48" Catch Basins 3 5,196.16 $5,186.16 $0.00 30.00 $5,196.16 100%) .50.00 $259.81
30" Round Inlets 3 22,236.66 318,942.34 $3,294.32 $0.00 $22.236.66 100%: $0,00 $1,111.83
Sand & Grease Traps £ 27,446,88 $27,446.88 £0.00 $0.00 £27,445 88 100% 50,00 $1,372.34
Infiltration System $ 226.920.00 $226,920.00 $0.00 50.00 $226,920.00 100% $0.00 { $11,346.00
Curb & Gutter 5 97,240.50 $38,896.00 $40,257.57 50,00 $79,153.57 B1%| 3$18,086.93 $3,957.68

4" Rolled Curb % 21,087.00 $0.00 $21,087.00 $0.00 $21,087.00 100% £0.00 $1,054.35
Valley Gutter 3 64,787.00 £41,920.00 $9,909.60 $0.00 $51,829.50 80%) $12,957.40 $2,591.48

5 Wide Sidewalk 3 126,327.50 $18,372.70 $52,370.70 $0.00 $70,743.40 36%] $55,584.10 $3,537.17
Stamped Concrete 3 63,997.50 50.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%} §63,097.50 $0.00
Paverent Patch 3 6,030.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 % $6,030.00 50.00

. {Pavement Section 3 412,764.00 $103,191.00 $144,467.40 30,00 $247,658.40 60%| $165,105.60 [ $12,382.52
Roadway Geotextile 3 25,960.00 $23,436.50 $2,523.40 $0.00 $25,960,00 100% $0.00 $1,208.00
Temp Berms £ 16,200,00 $13,520.00 $3,380.00 $0.00 £16,900,00 100% 50,00 $845.00
Stabilized construction Entrance B 4,018,04 $2,009.02 $2,009.02 $0.00 $4,018.04 100% $0.00 $200.90
Siit Fence Barrier kS 3,045.00 £2.283.75 $761.25 $0.00 $3,045.00 100% $0.00 $152.25
Traffic Siginals ] 506,000.00 $62,813.00 $13,087.00 $0.00 §75,900.00 15%| $ 430,100.00 £3,795.00
Street light in Roundabout g 41,400.00 $28,085.00 £9,175.00 £0.00 $37.260.00 90% 54,140.00 $1,863.00
e Construction traffic conrol N 98.820.00 $48,556.00 $5,833.00 $0.00 $54,389.00 55%] $44,501.00 52,719.45
Pavement lines White 5 807,50 30.00 50.00 $0.00 50.00 0% 5807.50 $0.00
\._.. {Pavement KinesYellow 3 1,797.75 50,00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 0% 51,797.75 £0.00
Thermo Palstic Paverent markings 5 26,989.00 $0.00 50,00 $0.00 30.00 0%| $26,989.00 50.00
Trffic signs : 5 151.20 30.00 $0.00 50,00 $0.00 0% $151.20 50.00
Revegitation 5 814.02 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%, $814.,02 %000
Mobilization s 103,085.20 385,413.80 $12,000,00 50.00 §97,413.80 94% £5,671.40 $4,870.69
Survey Monument Vault g 1,606.74 50.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0% 51,606.74 $0,00
Materials Testing 3 16,795.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 50.00 0%| $16,795.00 £0.00
Project Bonding 3 48,255.93 $48,255.93 $0.00 $0.00 $48,255.93 100%, £0.00 $2,412.80
Construction Permits g 5,536,80 £5,271.60 $0.00 $0.00 $5271.60 95% $265.20 $263.58
Erosion Control Maintenance B 1,704.65 $1.424.32 $280.33 $0.00 $1,704.65 100% $0.00 $85.23
Landscape 5 164,069.73 $16,406.50 548,597.73 £0.00 $65,004.63 40%| $99,065.10 $3,250,23
Change order #1 £8,693.22 $8,693.22 $0.00 58,693.22 $0.00 $434.66

Change order #2

2. Relocate Hydraunt & Place 3 new valves 59,364.90 $9,364.90 50,00 $9,364.90 100% 50.00 $468.25

h. Remove oid Hydrannt & repair Leak on Bullock $855.70 $B56.70 £0.00 $856.70 100% £0.00 $42 84
$746.71 $746.71 £0.00 $746.71 100% 50,00 £37.34

$0.00
12" gate valve oo main 2 $3,289.86 $3,289.86 £0.00 $3,289 85 100%, $0.00 5164.49
water services on Lou 31826349 $18,263.49 50.00 $18,263.49 100% £0.00 £913.17
$0.00

kS 22,1711.35 03 2217135 5 2217135 100% $0.00 1108.57

ORIGINAL CONTRACT 5 3,124,742.86 $1,803,948.06 $422,996.18 30.00 § $2,226,944.24 § 961,184.9 | $111,347.21




PAYMENT REQUEST REQUESTED BY
***ATTAGH ALL BACK-UP***

Use Only

Beg. Date — EndingDate

P
TODAY'S DATE -3 "; ) Recuming Entry?

DATE CHECK REQUIRED :2_, ! ;""‘__ Z - TIME NEEDED ;"’hr' 5 52 Fraquercy:  [IMonthly []Semi-Monihly [ Quaredy []Anaualy

AMOUNT !/3 &. 67& SEPARATE CHECK REQUIRED?

PAYING ENTITY / PROPERTY NAME:

PAYABLE TQ C LT I /.7{?(:/47’}:"{[ ) . MT/& /7—,}7" Vo VA (L'/,f:-

ADDRESS _—
(IF MAILED)
i
EXPLANATION '_IE—F/;_ ,t‘:‘//? [/?/;4 ?‘EQ Mi": 1"-;/?/5‘ (/A/?/ﬂ 5/ /d/'?/ff///?" pry
e T sk — ~—

LAz wd Vf)

IS THIS COST REIMBURSABLE? Yesx] No[ fifyes, please complele the following:}
fol N
Has 2 "Gireen Sheet* bean completed/company billed? ./? Pl r’lﬁ,‘?! /r? _{4{,5{.’ £ 2 Pl x;’/) .d
rd g v =

=

CHECK DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS: (] MAILTO ADDRESS ABOVE | |  RETURN TO REQUESTING PARTY/OTHER
AR DEPOSET TO: ENTITY # ) AGCOUNT # AMOUNT
ENTITY # ACCOUNT # AMOUNT
ENTITY # ACCOUNT # AMOUNT
CASHTYPE: | | OPERATING [ 1 OTHER (EXPLAIN)

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

A ing Use Only
r N " =
! VENDOR # } (’ WO@ ‘ CKREG A A ¢ CASHTYPE: | .| OPERATING [ ] OTHER {EXPLAIN)
L | - fptr RO
£ T 2
| —TISSUE cK [ |ELECTRONIC TRANSFERPREPAID CK SHORT DESCRIPTION / U[J 71(” £ N ff/’-ff' J Z:;r .,
POSTING PERIOD: E:f’" } 7S
T
PAYING GL - ACCOUNT JOR CODE PHASE COST CODE
ENTITY # ACCT # NAME AMOUNT OR ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION

D S7S | o f (2060 |t

3
%.

Entered into MRI Posted to MR Wire/ACH Approval Gontract #
Balance To Pay
Approvals
Mgr. O Other Acctg. P
il i 7




("‘\

TN

?MES/

Rocky Mounitain Engineering & Surve ymrg
155 South 2nd Avenue € Pocatello, ID 832071

VOICE: {208} 2340110 @ FAX: {208) 234.011f 4 WWW.RMES.biz

CLIENT: Hawkins Companies
- ADDRESS: 8645 W. Franklin Rd.
CITY, STATE: Boise, 1D 83709
Attn: Brian Huffaker
PROJECT: Pocatello Square

CONTRACT NO: 04014

INVOICE

DATE: 7/14/2005

INVOICE NO. 2005248

Progress Billing

INVOICE PERIOD: June 12 - July 10, 2005 Number: 11
WORK ACCOMPLISHED THIS PERIOD:
Project Inspections, Coordination, Staking and Management for June fJuly
1
Off -cHe
CONTRACT SERVICE aTy COST
See Afiached Summary 1 $7,190.00
DIRECT AND REIMBURSABLE COSTS
Total Amount Due This Invoice $7,190.00

PROJECT BUDGET SUMMARY

Contract Amount $157,830.00
Contract Changes $2,348.21
Total Invoiced Previously $139,355.75
Total Invoiced This Period $7,190.00
Total Invoiced To Date $146,545.75
Budget Remaining $13,632.46

Terms: Payment to be made within fifteen day of receipt of this invoice. Finance charges of one and one-half

percent per month will be added to all unpaid batances.




.

Pocatello Square- RMES Billing Summary

Fee Total 3/2412004 10/11/2004 11/8/2004 12/13/2004  1/11/2005 2/15/2005 3/18/2005 4/18/2005 5/20/2005 6/20/2005 7/15/2005
Cost item 98641 2004269 2004297 2004329 2004357 2005113 2005145 2005163 2005193 2005226 2005248 % Complete
FEES — — —— e — == e et e — plete
1 Preliminary Work $ 1379500 $ 1379500 $ - O § - $ -8 . } - 8 -8 - 8 - 3 " 100.0
2 Mappirg $ 16,77000 $ 8,38500 $ 838500 $ - $ ] - 8 - $ - $ - 3 = 3 - 8 g 100.0
3 Demolition Design $ 1021000 % - $ 255200 $ 7.657.50 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - 100.0
q Grading And Dralnage Design $ 418500 $ - $ 104875 § 314625 § - $ - $ . $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - 100.0
5 Roadway Design $ 433500 $ - $ 108375 $ 325125 § - $ - $ - $ * $ - $ - $ - $ - 100.0
6 Signalization and Yellowstone {mp. $ 13,630.00 $ - $ 340750 $ 10,222.50 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - 8 = 3 - 100.0
7 Utility Design $ 7.130.00 § - $ 356500 $ 356500 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ R 1 . $ - 100.0
8 Construction Plans $ 2582500 § - $ 2,582.50 $ 20,660.00 $ 500.00 $ - $ 132000 § 75000 $ " $ - $ = $ - 100.0
9 Meetings and Approvals $ 473000 $ -8 - $ 122700 $§ 232000 $ 30000 $§ 740.00. $§  145.00 $ - % S | - 8 - 100.0
10  Project Bidding $ 6,13500 $ - $ 306.75 $ - $ 583000 $ - $ - $ . $ - $ - $ - $ - 100.0
11 Construction Staking $ 355€0.00 § - $ - $ - $ - $ 70000 $ 1,170000 $ 4,30000 $ 6,50000 $ 6,500.00 $ 580000 $ 5,340.00 85.0
12 Construction Inspection and Management  $  6,480.00 $ - $ = % - 8 . $ - $§ 45000 $ 700.00 $§ 850.00 $ 1,850.00 $ 1,010.00 §  850.00 88.1
13 Project Inspections and As-Builts $ 903500 $ - § - 8 - 8 - 8 - § 35000 $ 60000 $ 70000 $ 60000 $ 600.00 $ 1,000.00 426
Project Fee Tatal $157,630.00 $ 22,180.00 $ 22,931.25 §$ 49,729.50 $ 8,650.00 $ 1,00000 $ 3,980.00 $ 649500 $ 8,050.00 $ 895000 $ 7.41000 $ 7.190.0‘0 $ - $ -
Total Fees Billed To Date $ 2.3_,180.00 $ 4511125 $ 94.840.75 $103.490.75 $104,490.75 $108,450.75 $114,945,75 $122,985.75 $131.945.75 $139,356.75 $146,545.75 $146.545.75 $146,545.75 § 139.355.75
REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES
City and County Research $ - § -
Final Plat Reproduction $ - § 31832 3 -
Health Department $ - $ -
Bannock County Recerding $ - $ -
Federal Express $ - $ 695.22
City of Pocatello Application Fee $ 185,00
E1- Modify Tum Lane on Quina Rd § 1,185.00
Re-Staking on Project (inv # 2005246) $ 11,025.00
Reimbuwisable Expenses $ = ¥ - H - i < § 1,163.21
INVOICE TOTAL $ 22,180.00 § 22,931.25 § 49,729.50 5§ 981321 $ 100000 $ 396000 $ 649500 § 923500 $ 8,950.00 $ 7,410.00 $ 18,215.00 $ = $ =
=~ - = m = —= = Lap_—l—

Q:\invaices\2004\hawkins-involce-summary.xis




JUL 1 5.2805

2 ! HAWKINS COMPANIES
| GEOTECHNIGAL ENGINCERING & WATERIALS TEST
NVOICE NUMBER: P050323-IN
HAWEKINS COMPANIES INVOICE DATE:  (7/12/2005
8645 WEST FRANKLIN ROAD
BOISE, ID 83709 CUSTOMER PO:
e TUCKER ot CHE
PROIJECT: POCATELLO SQUARE DEV. (CMT) CLIENTNO: HAWKIN
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL TESTING . PROJECTID: P04089F
POCATELLQC, IDAHO
Description Quantity Price Amount
TECH FOR FIELD DENSITIES Per HOUR 2.00 35.00 70.00
06/27/05 '
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH CYLINDER Per EACH 4.00 15.00 60.00
TECH FOR CONCRETE CONTROL Per HOUR 2.00 35.00 70.00
TECH FOR FIELD DENSITIES Per HOUR 1.00 35.00 35.00
TECH TO OBTAIN SAMPLES Per HOUR 1.00 35.00 . 35.00
06/28/05
-~ TECH FOR CONCRETE CONTROL Per HOUR 1.00 35.00 35.00
K . TECH FOR FIELD DENSITIES Per HOUR 1.00 35.00 15.00
06/29/05
TECH FOR CONCRETE CONTROL Per HOUR 1.00 35.00 35.00
TECH FOR FIELD DENSITIES Per HOUR 2.00 35.00 70.00
06/30/05
COMP STRENGTH CYLINDER & MOLD Per EACH 4.00 15.00 60.00
TECH FOR CONCRETE CONTROL Per HOUR 2.50 35.00 87.50
TECH FOR FIELD DENSITIES Per HOUR 4,00 35.00 : 140.00
07/01/05
TECH FOR FIELD DENSITIES Per HOUR 3.00 35.00 105.00
TECH TO OBTAIN SAMPLES Per HOUR 1.00 35.00 35.00
07/05/05
TECH FOR FIELD DENSITIES Per HOUR 2.00 35.00 70.00
07/07/05
COMP STRENGTH CYLINDER & MOLD Per EACH 4,00 15.00 60.00
TECH FOR CONCRETE CONTROL Per HOUR 2.50 35.00 87.50
TECH FOR FIELD DENSITIES Per HOUR 2.50 15.00 87.50
07/08/05
EXTRACTION W/GRADATION —~ REFLU Per EACH 2.00 210.00 420.00
RICE SPECIFIC GRAVITY Per EACH 2.00 75.00 150.00
COMP STRENGTH CYLINDER & MOLD Per EACH 8.00 15.00 120.00
TECH FOR AC FIELD DENSITIES Per HOUR 4,00 35.00 140.00
b TECH FOR CONCRETE CONTROL Per HOUR 4,00 35.00 140.00

Please remit to : 8653 West Hackamore Drive, Boise, ID 83709 **Contimed**




: GEOTEGHNICAL ENGINEEFR{NS & MATERIALS TESTING
I.‘Jz_-?r/“!y From +he Cround Up

INVOICENUMBER: P(50323-IN

HAWKINS COMPANIES INVOICE DATE:  (7/12/2005

8645 WEST FRANKLIN ROAD

BOISE, ID 83709 CUSTOMER PO:

KEN TUCKER

PROJECT: POCATELLO SQUARE DEV. (CMT) CLIENT NO: HAWKIN
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL TESTING PROJECTID: P04085F

POCATELLO, IDAHO

Description Quantity Price Amounnt

TECH FOR ROLLER PATTERN. Per HOUR 4.00 35.00 140.00

07/09/05 |

TECH TO OBTAIN SAMPLES Par HOUR 1.00 35.00 35.00
NET INVOICE: $2,322.50

Please remit to : 8653 West Hackamore Drive, Boise, ID 83709




g.
\WWE
~ sSTRaTa "% .
B GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING 8 MATERLALS TESTING UL 1 1 1
I.szr/—‘.‘y Erom +he Epround Up 3 . M
COMP
NS
Al
INVOICE NUMBER: P050349-IN

HAWEKINS COMPANIES INVOICE DATE:  07/20/2005

8645 WEST FRANKLIN ROAD

BOISE, ID R3709 CUSTOMER PO:

KEN TUCKER ,&P SHO

PROJECT: POCATELLO SQUARE DEV. (CMT) CLIENT NO: HAWKIN

CONSTRUCTION MATERIAYL TESTING PROJECT ID: PO4089F
POCATELLQ, IDAIIO

Description Quantity Price Amount

07/11/05

COMP STRENGTH CYLINDER & MOLD Per EACH 4,00 15.00 60.00

TECH FOR CONCRETE CONTROL Per HOUR 2.00 35.00 70.00

07/12/05

COMP STRENGTH CYLINDER & MOLD Per EACH 4.00 15.00 60.00
C' - TECH FOR CONCRETE CONTROL Per HOUR 2.00 35.00 70.00

- 07/13/05

TECH TO OBTAIN SAMPLES Per HOUR 1.00 35.00 35.00

(
NET INVOICE: $295.00

Please remit to ; 8653 West Hackamore Drive, Boise, ID 83709




~

RECEIVED
JUL 29 2005
ST RaTa HAWKING COMPANIES
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING & MATERIALR TESTING
In-}z_?r/-‘(-f From the Eround Up

INVOICE NUMBER: P0O50350-IN
HAWKINS COMPANIES INVOICE DATE: (7/26/2005
8645 WEST FRANKLIN ROAD
BOISE, ].'D‘ 83709 CUSTOMER PO:
KEN TUCKER
PROJECT: POCATELLO SQUARE DEV. (CMT) - CLIENT NO: HAWKIN

CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL TESTING PROJECTID: PO4089F
" POCATELLOQ, IDAHO
Description Quantity Price Amount
07/18/05
COMP STRENGTH CYLINDER & MOLD Per EACH 4.00 15.00 60.00
TECH FOR CONCRETE CONTROL Per HOUR 1.00 35.00 35.00
TECH FOR FIELD DENSITIES Per HOUR 1.00 35.00 35.00
TECH TO OBTAIN SAMPLES Per HOUR 1.00 35.00 35.00
07/19/05
COMP STRENGTH CYLINDER & MQLD Per EACH 4.00 15.00 60.00
TECH FOR CONCRETE CONTROL Per HOUR 2.00 35.00 70.00
07/20/05
TECH FOR FIELD DENSITIES Per HOUR 4.00 35.00 140.00
TECH TO OBTAIN SAMPLES Per HOUR 1.00 35.00 35.00
07/21/05
COMP STRENGTH CYLINDER. & MOLD Per EACH 4.00 15.00 60.00
TECH FOR CONCRETE CONTROL Per HOUR 3.00 35.00 105.00
TECH FOR FIELD DENSITIES Per HOUR 2.00- 35.00 70.00
07/22/05
COMP STRENGTH CYLINDER & MOLD Per EACH 4.00 15.00 60.00
TECH FOR CONCRETE CONTROL Per HOUR 2.00 35.00 70.00
TECH FOR FIELD DENSITIES Per HOUR 2.00 35.00 70.00
07/23/05
TECH FOR FIELD DENSITIES Per HOUR 1.00 35.00 35.00
TECH TO OBTAIN SAMPLES Per HOUR .1.00 35.00 35.00
NET INVOICE: $975.00

Please remit to : 8653 West Hackamore Drive, Boise, ID 83709




~

| RMES//////////////,,.

Rocky Mountain Engineering & Surveying
155 South 2nd Avenue ¢ Pocalelio, ID 83201

Voice: (208) 234-07110 & Fax: (208) 234-0117 ¢ www.rmes.biz

July 29, 2005

Mr. Greg Lanning
Public Works Director
911 North 7th Ave

Pocatelio, 1D 83201

RE: Pocatello Square
Pay Estimate #6 Analysis

Dear Greg:

Mickelson Construction is requesting payment of $401,357.08 for work
completed on the Pocatello Square Project (invoice # 6). | have reviewed the
work and Mickelson's summary and recommend payment of the requested
amount. The work completed over the past month along with the associated
payment amount is attached to this letter in a summary spreadsheet. The
contractor’s application for payment is also attached.

The work on the project has been progressing according to the contract
documents. An ltemized break-down of the work completed on which payment is
requested during this pay period is summarized as follows:

1. The sewer system is 100% complete and operational. The city has
completed the camera of the sewer system and found no deficiencies.
All of the existing connections have been made and are in service.

2. The water system is 100% complete and operational. The system has
been tested and chlorinated and no defects have been found. Some
thrust blocks to abandon existing water lines still need to be placed.

3. The storm water system is 100% complete and operational.

4. The curb and gutter is 90% complete. The deceleration lanes still need
to be completed on the Hurley and Pole Line intersections on Buliock
and on Hurley from the round about north to bullock. Sidewalk is 60%
complete primarily on the south side of Bullock and both sides of
Hurley on this project.

5. The landscaping is 40% complete. Topsoil has been placed, irrigation
systems run and sleeves have also been installed.

“Focused on Solutions™

Civil « Environmental & Transportation # Planning # land Development # Municipal *® Surveying




6. The mobilization payment requested is within the contract parameters.

7. The traffic plans are approved by ITD for both the Hurley and Poleline
signals. The contractor has provided submittals for the Hurley signal
and they approved for use on the project by ITD and RMES. Based on
ali of the delays, the signals will not be installed within the scheduled
completion time according to the contract. The parts have been
ordered for the Hurley Signal and we anticipated they will be on-site
within 4 weeks. The contractor is indicating that approximately 2
weeks will be required to install the components. We would anticipate
completion by mid September on the Hurley Signal. The Pole Line
Signal will follow right after the Hurley installation is complete. It
appears possible to have at least the Hurley intersection signal ready
for the Lowe’s opening.

We have reviewed the contract schedule and find that the contractor is stili
approximately 2-3 weeks behind schedule as specified in the approved
construction documents. The contractor has submitted a request for additional
days and we are continuing to evaluate their request for additional contract time.
It appears that the contractor is justified for extra days related to the weather we
experienced in spring and early summer and for connecting some of the existing
services into the new system.

RMES




P

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Pocatello Square Subidivision

Page 1 of 2 Monthly Estimate No. 6 Job No. 04041
Amount

Contract AMOUNE e $3,124,742.86
Amount of Approved Extra Work {Change order #1) .o o $8,603.22

{Change order #2)

a. Relocate Hydrant & Place 3 new valves $9,364.90

b. Remove old Hydrant & Repair leak on Bullock $856.70

¢. Abandon Weli & Sump on Lou $746.71

(Change order #3)

a. 12" gate valve on main at Del Taco $3,289.86

b. sewer & water service on lou $18,263.49

(Change order #4)

&. Water Meters for Irrigation & Landscape items $22,171.35
Total COMraCt e $3,188,129.09
Work Completed Through 25-AUG-05 o e $2,226,944.24
Materials Stored On-Site This Period ..o oo oo e, $0.00
Total Earned To Date o $2,226,944.24 i

gould b N
Less 5% Retainage i e —§+16;238:64- 33\\;)7,‘\:1—. 21
R
NEtAMOUNtDUE i S2-t1678560- %2119, 41 05
Less Previous Payiment L e $1,714,748.52
A
Balance Due this PayMent ... oo —46406%08~- A0\ QA 3T
% ple0%, L
* * e *% 4 *kd AhThkk ki kwk kddkk A\ n d.“w

B2 dl

File Mame:RA2ONZ3sal-partPlan Sper




Pocatello Square Subdivision
Pay Application -RMES

Ti2912005
ISPE# |ITEM UNIT [QUANTITY | Total Bid Price Pay App. #1 Materials stored Pay App. #2 Materigls stored Pay App. #3 il
EARTHWORK Applied Far Applied For IAE
200! Misc. Demotifion LS 1 145.095.23 34,864.80 0.00| % 87 872.70 k3 -
201 |Clear and Grub AC. 8 56.622.32 5.662.32] 0.00|S 28.311.16 % 19817811
202{E xcavation and Embankment C.Y. 10,250 51.860.00 10.870.14 000§ 30,309.86 $ 5166.00;
202-A|Waler for Dust Abatement LS. 1 8,136.22 o 0.00}5 813.62 § 313. 52
WATER
401-A[12" Class 50 Duclile Iron Waler Line L.F, 3750 206,850.00 116,309.20 103,538.80] § 12,651.10 3 4248115
401-8|8" Class 50 Ductile iron Water Line LF. 2375 58,016.25 51,701.30 34.762.35[ § 5.693.00 ] 3450522
402-A112" Resilient Seaj Gate Valve lEA. 6 19,739.16 8,052.55 4.745.65} § - 3 1078581
402-B|5" Resilient Seal Gale Valve E.A. 21 27,284.67 6,486.35 3,240.47|5 450.00 ] 14%.00
403|Fire Hydrent EA. 15 46,587 45 19,8106 17,231.30| $ - 3 4.140.00
SEWER
501-A|8" SDR-35 PVC LF 4350 122.061.00 48,473.19 14,317.15[ § 54,147.75 $ A7307.50
501-8]8" SDR-35 PVC (FOR FUTURE DEVELOPMENT) LF. 1100 30,018.00 0 0.00[ § - 5 1505752
5024’ Manholes EA. 21 50,878.17 35,846 22,381.50| 3 4.886.35 ] 545708
STROM WATER
E01-A[12" HDPE Slorm Ling L.F. 4750 £0,752.50/ 20,793.83 20,793.83] $ 4.489.27 ] 1056050
601-B|6™ HDPE Siorm Line L.F. 475 5913.75 851.16 mwrm‘ 3 - § o
602-A 48" Storm Sewer Manhole EA 20 43.973.20 3,374.70 3374700 § - $ 27 406.54
802-B160" Storm Sewer Manhale E.A. [+] 9,26418 2,162.75 2.162.75{ % 27964315 97033 [ % 266.61
602-E|48" Calch Basin EA 4 5.,186.16 3.5B4.37 3,584.37] 5 - 3 1611.79
602-F|30" Round Infet E.A. 27 22.236.66 4,054.06 4,054.06| 5 1,599.00 5 505348
605 Grease & Sand Traj E.A. [+ 27.445.88 6.144.00 6,144.001 % 7,579.47 ] 4574.45
606 | Infiltrator Systems LF. 9300 226.920.00 158,023 .31 3414913198 38.352.32 $ =
CONCRETE i
708-Al6" Vertical Curb and Gutter L.F. 9450 97,240.50 0 0.00f § - $ - =
7D6-A|4" Rolled Curb L.F. 1485 21,087.00 1] 000| 5 - $ -
706-B| Valley Gulter SF. 10300 64,787.00 0 0.00| § . ] -
706-E |5 Sidewalk S.F. 42250 126,327.50 0 0.00/
706-F }6" Thick Starnped Pattern Goncrele S.F. 4025 §3,997.50 0 0.00] & - 3 =
ROADWAY :
307-GjPavement Patch SF 4500 6.030.00 [i] ) 0co $ - 3 -
810[Piant Mix Asphalt Pavernent Seclion S.F. 259600 412, 764.00 (] 000] 3 - 3 l
810-C|Roagway Geolextile 5.F. 259600 25,580.00 0 0.00]| % 23,436.60 [ § 23.436.60
MISC.
1002-C | Temporary Berm/ Ponds L.F. 25001 16,800.00 10,140.00 0.001% 1,690.00
1002-E |Stabalized Construglion Entrance EA 2 4.018.04 0 0.00] 3 - % -
1005 |Sitt Fence L.F. 2100 3,045.00 o 0C0ts 2.283.75
1101 Traffic Signal(s LS. 1 508,000.00 o 0.00| § - $ z
1102|Street Light EA 1 41,400.00 0 0.00] 5 - 5 -
1103|CensiruclionTraffic Coniral LS. i 98,890.00 0 0.00| & - 3 _4500.00
1104A}Pavernent Line Paint {\White) L.F. 4750 807,50 0 0.00] § - 5 -
1104B|Pavement Line Pain| (Yellow L.F. 10575 3,787.75 4] 0.00] % - 5 -
1104C | Thermoplaslic Pavement Markings S.F, 3425 26,989.00 Q 0.00{ § - 5 -
1105-AlTraffic Signs E.A. 48 151.20 ] 0.00] 3 - 5 =
1300;Revegetation AC. 7.3 814.02 [ 0.00} § - $ L
20t0[Mabitization LS. 1 103,085,.20 i 0.00]§ 44,180,00 3 25171.30
2020] Survey Monument Vault EA. 3 1,60574 0 0.00] $ - ] -
SP-1|Materials Testin LS. 1 16,795.00 0 0.00] § - $ -
SP-2{Project Bonding {Paymenl and Performance) L.8. 1 48.25593 45,255.93 0.00] & - $ -
SP-3|Construction Permits LS. 3 5,536.80 3,052.10 .00 $ 2219.50
SP-4[Ergsion Contral Maintenance LS. 1 1,70465 170.46 0.00| % 316.40 $ #5560
SP-5Landscaping LS. 1 164,060.73 0 0.00| § - 5 b
Change order #1 8683.22 3 8,693.22
Change order #2 A
a. Relocate Hydrani & Place 2 naw vales 9364.9
b. Remove old Hydrant & Repair leak on Bullock B856.7 L.
€. _Abandon Well & Sump on Lue 746.71 uly
Change order #3 -
a. 12" gale valve on main at Del Taco 3289.86 -
b. Sewer & Waler services en Lou 18262.49 —
Change order # 4 2217535 -
Total 3,188,129.08| 599,692.42 382,673.40 361,562.00 24,406.93 239.997.28 |
Retainage -29584.62 180784 S199.86( |
Tl al FECM TAT AN e mme . - MY &




grials m_,n:ma Pay App. #4 Malerials stored |Pay App. #5 Malerials slored |Pay App.#6 A fals stored Total Remaining | %Comp
{ed Fot Applied For Applied For Applied For
. : 3 - |} 2235773 $ - s 0.00 300%!
. 3 - § 2.831.03 ) - k] 0.00 300%
N 3 - 3 - 3 - S 5.214.00 50%
3 813.62 $ 2.400.00 3 1.789.97 5 1,505.39 3%
x 5 .
— k] -
. g 27,134.55 5 B.274.00 3 - s 10.00) 100%
, . 5 1.560,32 s 4.056.61 5 - s voo | 100w
; . 3 - s - $ - s : 100%
5 8.439.16 % 10.334.16 3 - 5 - 100%
3 17.978.10 $ 465875 3 - s - 100%,
N 3 -
. s .
3 - 5 - 3 2,132.56 $ - 100%
3 - ] - $ 14.96148 5 . 100%
$ 4.039.24 ] - $ - L] {0.00), 100%!
3 -
2 5 .
§ 13.973.45 $ 3.608.70 3 7,326.75 S - 100%
5 - $ 3.878.24 3 1,183.35 s - 100%
3 8,794 .56 3 - $ 4,397.40 5 - 100%,
3 2.518.36 3 1.549.03 3 - 5 0.00] 160%
5 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 100%
3 6,918.07 ] 1.317.73 $ 3,204.32 s - 100%)
i 3 4.574.48 $ 4.574.48 3 - 5 - 100%!
! 5 14,792.18 $ 1475213 5 - 5 oo0| _soom
H $ -
h
5 -
$ - 5 368,806.00 § 4D, 257.57 $ 15.086.93 815
k3 - S - 3 21,087.00 3 - 100%
3 - 3 41.820.00 3 9,909.60 5 12,957.40 80%
3 18.372.70 3 52,370.70 E 55,584.10 56%
. 3 . $ - 3 - 3 63.937.50 0%,
. 3 =
— 5 .
$ - $ - 3 - s £.,030.00 0%
§ 41.276.40 3 61,914.60 3 144 ,467.40 [ 165,105.60 60%
§ - 3 - $ 2,523.40 [ - 100%|
g -
Ts i
3 $,680.00 3 - 3 3,380.00 3 - J00%
5 1.004.51 $ 1.004.51 $ 2,009,.02 5 - 100%,
: 5 - ] - 3 761.25 s - 100%
5 10,315.50 5 52.497.50 3 13,087.00 3 430,100.00 15%
3 1732041 [ § 17,320.41|$ 10.764.59 $ 9,175.00 3 4.140.00 90%|
— 5 18,776.00 $ 2427800 5 5,833.00 s 44.501.00 55%
; w - 3§ - 5 - 5 807.50 0%
$ - 3 - $ - -As 1.797.75 0%
s - 5 - 5 - 5 26.980.00 D%
g - $ - g - s 151.20 0%
3 - $ - g - 5 814.02 0%
3 10,308.50 i1 5,154.90 3 12,000.00 3 657140 4%
! 5 - 3 - 3 - 5 1,506,7¢ 0%
3 - 3 - $ - H 16.795.00 0%
L $ - 3 - $ - 5 - 0%
. $ - 3 - 5 - 5 265.20 95%)
' 5 340.83 3 340.93 3 280.33 H - 00%
. 3 - 5 16,406.80 5 48.,597.73 5 99,065.10 0%
N : -
: . -
§ 8.364.90 H -
g 856.70 H -
. 5 T46.71 3 .
1 -
3289.86
18263 49|
=22171.35
0.00 224,939.65 17,320.41] 377,756.73 422,996.18 9561,184.83
-11246.98 -18887.83 -21149.81
! $213,692.66 $358,868.90 $401.846.37




WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

No. 3
DATE OF ISSUANCE 8-01-05 EFFECTIVE DATE 8-01-05
OWNER Hawkins Companies
CONTRACTOR Mickelson Construction
Contract:
Project: Pocatello Square Subdivision
OWNER's Contract No. ENGINEER's Project No. 04014

You are directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):
Description: a. Water meters for irrigation and landscape items.

Purpose of Work Change Directive:
a. Accommodate water for landscape.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)
a. Invoices from Ferguson Enterprises, Inc
b. Invoice from Mountain Shadow -

If OWNER or CONTRACTOR believe that the above change has affected Contract Price any Claim fora
Change Order based thereon will involve one or more of the following methods as defined in the
Contract Documents.

Method of determining change in
Contract Price:

Lump Sum

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
a. $22,171.35 22 DAYS (SEE ATTACHED)
Net (Increase) decrease of this Change Order
Estimated increase (Increase) in Contract Price: AUTHORZED:
§ 22.171.35
If the change involves an increase, the estimated
amount is not to be exceeded without further CITY
authorization. By:

RECOMMENDED: AUTHORIZED:

; Mﬂg - Hawkins Companies
ENGINEBER ER ,
By:OJ )z /o Bfff%/ = 2

EICDC No. 1970-8-F (1996 Edition) =
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Coniract Documents Commitice and endorsed by The Associated General Comiragsd?s of America and the Construclion Specifcitions

Institute.




WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

INSTRUCTIONS

A. GENERAL INFORMATION

This document was developed for use in situations involving changes in the Work which, if not processed
expeditiously, might delay the Project. These changes are often initiated in the field and may affect the
Contract Price or the Contract Times. This is not a Change Order, but only a directive to proceed with
Work that may be included in a subsequent Change Order.

For supplemental instructions and minor changes not involving a change in the Contract Price or the
Contract Times a Field Order should be used.

B. COMPLETING THE WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE FORM
Engineer initiates the form, including a description of the itemns involved and attachments.
Based on conversations between Engineer and Contractor, Engineer completes the following:

METHOD OF DETERMINING CHANGE, IF ANY, IN CONTRACT PRICE: Mark the method to
be used in determining the final cost of Work involved and the estimated net effect on the Contract
Price. If the change involves an increase in the Contract Price and the estimated amount is
approached before the additional or changed Work is completed, another Work Change Directive
must be issued to change the estimated price or Confractor may stop the changed Work when the
estimated time is reached. If the Work Change Directive is not likely to change the Contract Price,
the space for estimated increase (decrease) should be marked "Not Applicable”.

Once Engineer has completed and signed the form, all copies should be sent to Owner for authorization
because Engineer alone does not have authority to authorize changes in Price or Times. Once authorized by
Owner, a copy should be sent by Engineer to Contractor. Price and Times may only be changed by Change
Order signed by Owner and Coniractor with Engineer's recommendation.

Paragraph 10.03.A.2 of the General Conditions requires that a Change Order be initiated and processed to
cover any undisputed sum or amount of time for Work actually performed pursuant to this Work Change
Directive,

Once the Work covered by this directive is completed or final cost and times are determined, Contractor
should submit documentation for inclusion in a Change Order.

THIS IS A DIRECTIVE TO PROCEED WITH A CHANGE THAT MAY AFFECT THE CONTRACT
PRICE OR CONTRACT TIMES. A CHANGE ORDER, IF ANY, SHOULD BE CONSIDERED
PROMPTLY.




PO BOX 429, BLACKFOOT 1D.83211 =
208-584-3803, FAX 208-634-5058 Mickelsen

Construction inc.

To: RMES From: DON MOORE
Att Bryan Flynn Pages: 1

Fax: | Date:  7/13/2005

Re: TIME EXTENTION cc: KEN TUCKER

O Urgent X For Review O Please Comment [JPlease Reply [] Please Recycle

® Comments:

Sir, Regarding time extention on the Pocatello Square Project, due to change order impact
and weather days due to rain. The signal delays as you know are due to conditions out of our
collective control. We can project a completion date upon final go ahead from the City of
Pocatello and ITD. Please note the following:

1. Weather days: 6/6/05, 5/16/05, 5/12/05, 5/09/05, 4/20,05, 4/04/05, 3/23/05 - total 7

2. Disruption of sewer tie in due to extra sewer work on Lou / Fed Ex, placement of water line
tie in’s and re excavation of imigations ;15 working days ~-MH 17 A& Band 18 A& B
caused the tie in at MH 5 Hurley to be delayed

3. Signals: TBD

4. Setting of meters to irrigation controllers : TBD

Extention of tum bay into project at Quinn wouid take approx 6 extra days plus concrete cure.
However the balance of the concrete paving will be curing at the same time

Regards
DON MOORE
589-0056




—_—

Mickelsen Construction ' Phone: 208-684.-2803
Fax: 208-684-5058

74 N Pine St.
P.0O. Box 429
Blackfoot, ID 83221

Date: 7/7/2005

Submitted To: Rocky Mountain Engineering & Surveying Bid Title: lrrigation Water Services Revised
Address: 155 2Nd St Bid Number: 1936
Pocatello, iD 83201 Project Location: Lou Street
Contact: Bryan / Jermy Project City, State: Focateilo, 1D
Phone: 2340110 Fax: 234-0111 Engineer/Architect:

ltem No. Item Description Estimated Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

401-B Install 1° Water Services And Meter Setiers. 0.00 EACH $0.00 $0.00
Stub Through Poly Vault With Concrete Lid
And Lite Duty Ring & Cover. To Past Valve
Before Curb Stop As Per Plans. Work
Includes Tap, Corp And Saddle, 1" - 200
Psi Blue Poly Water Line And Conectors

And Meter Setter.

LABOR AND EQUIPMENT TO INSTALL 7.00 EACH $1,340.57 $9,383.89
SERVICES

Administration & supervision 1.00 LS $100.00 $100.00
Sand bedding and Hauling 1.00 LS $382.41 $382.41
WATER SERVICE LINE, 7.00 EACH $267.02 $1,869.14

SETTER,FITTINGS AND MISC SMALL
MATERIALS ( See Invoice )

24" Poly Water Meter Vault, And Lite Duty 7.00 EACH $151.42 $1,059.94
Ring And Cover
2 Woater Meters for irrigation services 7.00 EACH $122.00 $854.00
3 Install 100 amp service at each controler 7.00 EACH $643.50  $4,504.50
including the round about
4 Additional sleeving for iandscaping 1.00 LS $2,787.50 $2,787.50
5 Overhead & Profit 100 EACH $944.10 $944.10
SP-2 Project Bonding 1.00 LS $285.77 $285.77

Total Bid Price: $22,171.35

Notes: * "Services would tie into the main 12" water line except at the 10" lowes service stub.

ACCEPTED: _ CONFIRMED:
:p:;tt’g‘gggﬁ;‘ﬁmggzsazgp‘tﬁgf’m"s Mickelsen Construction
Buyer Authorized

Signature Signature:

d/'fe of Acceptance Estimator: Don Moore

Page 1 of 1




Jun.29. 2005'_3 JTAM ICKELSEN CONSTRUCTICH

. PP ENTERPRISES,INC®

756 SOUTH FIRST AVENUE

No.jBU3 P, 3

POCATELLO, ID 83205

- PLEASE REFER TO INVOICE NUMBER WHEN
MAKING PAYMENT AND REMIT TO:
e Plaaso contact with Questions: ﬂ FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC.
s 208-376-6660
FEI POCATELLD ADMIN #3204

12710 COLLECTIONS CENTER DR
CHICAGO, IL &0693-0000

Ihllllllllllil'll]llllllllllllll“ll.lll""'ll[ll'llll]lI'III

MIQKELSEN CONSTRUCTION
POCATELLD SQUAIRE

PO BOX 429
BLACKFOOT, ID 83221-0429
L ] 13 xu

JOB NAME

IRRIGATION SERVICES
7 7 |FFB10004 1 CC X CTS PJ BALL CORP ST 25.541 | EA 178.79
300 300 |HD200BPE300 1X300 HD200 CTS BLUE POLY 30.227 | C 90.68
13 13 |Fca444 1 MIP X 1 CTS COMP COUP 7575 | EA 98.48
as 35 |mei3ate 1 5SS INS STIFFENER CTS PE 1.283 | EA 44 .91
7 7 |FVBHCS436WA4445K i1X36 COP MTR SETTER 1BB_550 | EA 1319.85
7 7 |sP-H2448C0RPME 24 X 48 CORRIGATED METER EOX 64.000 | EA 448.00
7 7 {DL2334R4 . 24 ADPT F/ 20IN WTR MTR 4B.047 | EA 315.33
7 7 iDL2242 20 WTR MTR PIT R&C 33.800 | EA 238.
45 40— P4OBEPRAG————m—— IpE 186560~ b4
s e S o s o = B GatOc-Ek G-
( e ——— A A=AYE =S ENIO=THRE-RELE I A B
N T TOCES =Pt MEE—CER—CMNT—TO5 S—GF otk 85-—-08
SLETOTAL /-—-—9357—._79-[{---—
fa»
INVOICE SUB-TOTAL A Eesqi%—
I
TAX TDAHO —iF2 05—
’
~ %,
, p2d
f .
L/ o }gy
-3,039.85

nmtmwm rate siowed

:ounls ara dos lp-:dmmtt
I [xw plus coats l'ndudvlumhs tanme are FOB our dock orless ctherwise specifiod

le I\' mowsm SEE REVERSE SIDE A




0 ERTORPRISES, INC?

766 SOUTH FIRST AVENUE
POCATELLO, ID 83205

PLEASE REFER TO INVOICE NUMBER WHEN

MAKING PAYMENT AND REMIT TO:

Ploase carcact with Questions £J FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC.

208-376-6660

FEI POCATELLD ADMIN #3204
12710 COLLECTIONS CENTER DR
CHICAGD, IL 60693-0000

MICKELSEN CONSTRUCT ION
POCATELLD SQUAIRE

PO BOX 429

BLACKFOOT, ID 83221

SHP S8l TAXCODE GUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER SALESMAN JOB NAME
WHSE, WHSE
3056 3056 IDONLY SML PCOCATELLO SQUAIRE

W

DROP OFF NEXT TO IHOP
100 HD200BPG100 1X100 HD200 CTS BLUE POLY

INVOICE SUB-TOTAL
TAX

%gg: are due nm!g:&m (m-w‘ *arms. All due amownts ars %E}ML IMICE

‘a law plus costs of

. qoninc] (10 ] * () Ney tees if incurred. Freaght S e daN( | 170 M 1 8NN

INVOICE DATE

06/17/05

30.600 C

DAHD

BATCH

10
10840



MICKELSEN CONSTRUCTION INC.
P.0.BOX 429
BLACKFOOT ID. 83221
208-684-3803, FAX 208-684-5058

RF1 0%

TO: BRYAN FLYNN
ROCKY MOUNTAIN ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING

RE: RFI for change order regarding:

1. Power feed to the ronnd about for the laminaries and the sprinkler gystem.
We propose to ase the attached cut sheet panels. We price these as per each
as you can decide how to feed each one. The price & 5 643.50 ea, They are
rated 100 amps, which is more then adequate regarding power and leaves
room for any foture needs. Attached is a proposed drawing of our intent.

Regards
Dox Mooxe
Superintendent




PERMIT #: 05-2066
METER PERMIT

CITY OF POCATELLO

Building Department Phonz {208) 234-6158
O 911 North 7th Avenue = P.O. Box 4188 Inspections {208) 234-6275
Pocatello. ldaho 83205-4169

f\_ A MUNCEIRAL CORPORATION OF ARG

E ISSUED: 07/20/2005

s i S

JITE ADDRESS:
PARCEL #: '. 9

IESCRIPTION OF WORK: 7 - 1" METERS @ 122 EACH

APPLICANT: MICKELSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC

OWNER: POCATELLO SQUARE

CONTRACTOR :

SEWER CAPACITY FEE...: $0.00

NEW WATER METER FEE..: 5B54.00

Q e e .SYSTEM USE FEE.~.....: 50,00
- TOTAL PERMIT FEES: $854,00

. double check valve ar the service shut off wvalve in the meter box will be required on all new comnections. This will
‘equire an expansicn tank installed on water heaters. As a precaution, also install a pressure relief valve as a

ermanent part of the brilding cold water piping to prevent possible problems that can arise with a cleosed system.

he permittee wiil stake location of new water service at property line within 24-hours of this permit to ensure that
ny an? all other utilities may be located.

his permit is for warter meter/system use fee costs omrly and is not valid for any associated water line and/or sewer
ine Erench work. All costs and associated inspections for the water lime and/or sewer line trenching and installation
ork mrasz be performed by properly licemsed contractors and werk is to be done under separate permit.

the uadersigned, have read and co understand the above written comments and I am the responsible party in that

.

agard.

<

/b’/_—_) /M DATE: 7/2/92-//6'1

I IGNATURE:

(_/;




= DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION ¢ SFRINELER SYSTEM

« HETARNING WALLS = FAVER PATICS

+ WATER FEATURES * NIGHTSCAPING

m 234-9393  max 234-9399

DESCRIFFION FRICE
UAmal Sleaang 1 n#ugf
LR ashnt saches {an
Léﬁvdécﬁﬁ_gaﬂ

Y RO

2:

et I

s r%&_ﬁm

Hoe . '

Cnrbak _%
; ‘ZD*{' oY

p——




POCATELLO SQUARE-NORTH YELLOWSTONE PROJECT

July 7, 2005
oV
LAND YELLOWSTONE DRY ENGINEERING/ TESTING! CONSULTING INTEREST MANAGE- CONST. CONSTRUCTION | PR
VENDOR ACQUISTION | IMPROVEMENTS UTILITIES* SURVEY INSPECTION FEES EXPENSE MENT CONTING. BID cQ
Asbestos &
Landscaping
Drs Anderson & Menty 71,500.00
Charlotte Whitworth 2,005.00
Bannock County Assessor 8,544 42
Keliey Real Estate Appraisers 9,000.00
First American Title Co 51,457.79
First American Title Co {18.42)
Rocky Mountain Engineering 112,889.46
Hawley Troxelt 3,875.55
Trevision 363,965.38
Hawkins Companies LLC
Idaho Power 348,203.00
QWEST 12,569.00
Intermountain Gas 23,333.48 E]
City of Pocatslio 130,005 |
Rocky Mountain Engineering 61,836.25
Strata 17,586.00 3,150.00
South Landscaping 2,355.37
TDA Environmental Inc 21,500.00 3
Mickelsen Gonstruction [iﬂ 2,052,210.8
5% Overhead 135,957.95
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 510,729.72 0,00 384,235.48 174,725.71 17,586.00 27.015.37 0.00 135,957.95 0.00 2,052,210.82 {
TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET 600,000.00 500,000.00 485,000.00 250,000.00 65,000.00 50,000.00 20,000.00 260,000.00 446,000.00 3,124,793.00 1!
TOTAL REMAINING 89,270.28 500,000.00 100,764.52 75,274.29 47.414.00 22,984 .63 20,000.00 124,042.05 446,000.00 1,072,5682.18 1.
*DRY UTILITIES SPECIFIC BUDGETS
[daho Power 350,000.00
QWEST 75,000.00
Intermountain Gas 35,000.00
Cable 25,000.00
TOTAL OVERALL BUDGET 6,000,000.00
TO DATE EXPENDITURES 3,365,847.28
TOTAL REMAINING 2,634,152.72
Adjustments made per accouting department at Hawkins Companies: * Change Order Log
1 Rocky Mountian Engineering--Added $7190.00 {invoice 212} CO1 8,693.22
2 Strata--Added $3,592.50 {Invaice 212) co2 10,968.31
3 Mickelsen Construction--Added $401,846.37 {Invoice 212-Application B) co3 21,553,325
Mickelsen Construction--Subtracted $63,386.23 (net change by change orders) CO4 22.171.35
4 Qverhead--Added $20,637.94 (Invoice 212) 63,386.23

5 Utillities—City of Pocatello Fees: added $130.00 (Invoice 212)
6 Contingency adjusted for change orders—see log for details



Pecatello Development Authority
Cash Budget - 2005

Beginning Balance

SOURCES OF FUNDS
Kress District
Newtown District
Al Ricken Drive District
Old Town District
North Main District
Roosevelt District
Centra! Carridor District
North Yellowstone District
Goneral Funds
Board Disc.
Interest Income

TOTAL

CASH AVAILABLE

APPLICATION OF FUNDS
Kress District
MNewtown District
Al Ricken Drive District
Old Town Districl
Morth Maln District
Roosevelt Districl
Central Cormidor
North Yellowstene Districl
General Funds
Board Disc.
Bank Charges

TOTAL

ENDING BALANGE

Actual
January

$220,645.60

2,332.48
23,877.15
6,596.22
8,008.23
65,832.99
194,423.64
56,291.89
115,048.13
99.00
51.476.21
232.29
524,218.23

$744,863.83

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

000
3,100.00
0.00

0,00
3.229.69
66,457.79
0.00
72,787.48

$672,076.35

Actual
February

$672,076.35

0.00
0.00
0.00
Q.00
Q.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.0o
0,00
494,13
49413

$872570.48

2332.48
23877.15
5596.22
12,485.53
65,832.99
1,500.00
56,549.25
0.00
8158
o0.co

0.0
169,355.30

$503,215.18

Actual
March

$803,215.18

0.00
153.48
38,905.61
10,739.97
31,278.36
1,313.43
28,966.52
0.00

0,00

0.00
48563
111,854.29

$615,069.39

0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00

3,870,00
0.06

0.00,

15832
0.00
0.00

4,02532

$611,044.07

Actual
April

$611,044.07

3710
255.07
0.00
5,890,814
0,00
835.78
2,099.47
0.00
0.00
0.00
£599.73
8,7150.96

$620,763.03

0.0
153.48
38,905.81
10,739.97
31,27836
0.00
2B,966.53
0.00
3,150.3%
o.0o

0.00
113,184 .54

$507.568.49

Estimated
May

$507,560.49

0.00
060
c.co
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
270.00
270.00

$507,838.49

0.00
0,00
0,00
0.00
Q.00
£.00
6,700.00
0.00
100,00
0.00
5000

5,850.00

$500,988.49

Estimated
June

$500,988.43

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0400
85,000.00
6.00

0.00

0.00
270,00
85,270.00

$586,258.49

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
100.00
0.00
50.00
150.00

$686,105.49

Estimated
July

$586,108.49

2,817.09
29,307 .85
£82,382.00
173,704.00
£7,951.39
275,462.87
235,887 62
000

opo

0.00
270,00
1,488,792.82

$2,074,901.31

000
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
4,770.00
0.c0
0.00
3,225.00
0,00
50,00
8,045.00

$2,066,856.31

Eslimated
August

$2,0656,866.31

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
000
0.00
0.00
270,00
270.00

$2.067,126.31

2.817.09
29,307.85
682,392.00
173,704.00
87.951.39
42,320.00
235,887.62
0.co
100,00
0.00

50,00
1,254,522.95

$612,595.38

Esti d Esti d i d
September Oclober November

$812,696.36 $750,395.38  $794,571.38

0,00 0.00 .00

0.00 .00 0,00

0.00 o.co 0.00

0,00 .00 000

0,00 0.00 0.00

a.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 120,000.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0,00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

270.00 270.00 270.00

270.00 120,270.00 270.00

$812,866.36 $870,866.36  §794,841 .36

a.00 0.00 0.00

a.00 000 000

0.co 0.00 0.00

o.co 0.00 0.co

0.00 0.00 0.co

§2,32000 62,320.00 31,400,00

0.00 10,500.00 .00

0,00 000 0.00

400.00 3,225.00 100.00

0.00 .00 0.00

50.00 50.00 50,00

62,470.00 76,095.00 31,550,00

$750,395.36 $794,571.35  $763,291.38

Estimatad
December

$763,291.36

0.00
000
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.Q0
0.00
0.00
0.Co
270.00
270.00

$763,56136

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

000
71,251.62
a.co

0.0¢
100,00
000
50.00
71,401 62

$692,159.74

Current
Estimate
2006

$348,000,00

$5,186,67
§53,593.55
$727,894.03
$198,343.01
$185,062.74
$473,036.72
$528,245.51
$115,048.13
$99,00
$51,476.21
$3,982.78
52,341,968.35

$2,689,968.35

$5,149.57
$53,338.48
$727,894.03
$196,929.50
§185,062,74
$262,851,62
$338,703.40
$0.00
$13,667.08
§$66,457.79
$400.00
$1,870,454.21

$0818,514.14

Approved
2005

$348,000.00

$6,634.18
$58,616.70
$1,023,588.23
$260,555.56
$131,927.08
$414,694.31
$650,091.43
$102,274.92
$0.00

$0.00
$3,240.00
$2,559,361.41

$2,907,361.41

.$6,634.18
§58,616.70
$1,023,588,23
$260,555.56
$131,927.08
$200,651.62
$371,03143
50.00
$13,700.00
$0.00

$600.00
$2,146,303.80

$761,057.61




@ ﬁ“ér“/ EE
Pocatello
% i £
Ve \Y sl VatalasTalat
L EVEIODIMENT
(" Ao R ISU Research and Business Park
AUTNOINY 1651 Alvin Ricken Drive

‘ " Pocatella, Idaho 83201

An urban renewalagency for the Cily of Pocatelo, idaho

August 18, 2005

George L. Wagner, President

J-U-B Engineers, Inc.

2095 South Beechwood Avenue, Suite 201
Boise, ID 83709-0944

Re: Downtown Reinvestment, Phase I

Dear Mr. Wagner:

Thank you for your letter of August 11, 2005. The Board must reject your contention that the
Development Authority owes J-U-B the additional charges invoiced. It is still our opinion that
all the services provided by J-U-B constitute services which should have been provided at the

not-to-exceed amount set out in Exhibit C.

Even if we assume, arguendo, that these services were "Required Additional Services," the
contract provides, under A2.02, that "Engineer shall advise Owner in writing promptly after

~ starting any such Additional Services." (emphasis added) Our records reflect no such
notification. Rather, our records indicate regular invoices, regularly paid, with the last billing
presented in August of 2004. The next invoice was received in March of 2005. PDA received
nothing in the interim that would put us on notice that the not-to-exceed provision of the
contract would be exceeded due to "Required Additional Services."

While there is no specific invoice for the balance on the contract, enclosed herewith is a check
in the amount of $23.97, which, according to PDA records is the balance remaining due under
the not-to-exceed amount. Therefore, with this payment, J-U-B Engineers has been paid in full
pursuant to the terms of the subject not-to-exceed contract.

Sincerely, W

Harry P. Neuhardt, Chairman
Pocatello Development Authority

HPN/rv
Enc.

AL e SOWVAON AN A EAS _ Fe . Z0/M0ON AN ASI O




Pocatello Downtown Reiﬁ@’éﬁtﬁicﬁtj- R

Old Town Reinvestment Project
Amounts Paid to JUB Engineers

Date Requistion # Amount Paid-
( . Not to exceed amount

12/17/2003 E-41 41,445 .47
1/21/2004 E-44 61,211.75

2/18/2004 E-47 106,844.32

3/17/2004 E-48 59,640.24

4/21/2004 E-50 15,459.39

5/18/2004 - E-52 14,813.35

6/16/2004 E-56 24,058.07

712172004 E-57 53,067.61

8/18/2004 E-58 77,009.78

4/20/2005 E-68 15,223.00

Add amounts paid for gym -32,306.95

#0045 281 154 2L A000BLE O0L DO 2L7

TS DOCUMENT CONTAING & COLORED BACKGRQUND DN WHITE PAPER. MICROPRINT IS LOCATED BELOW THIS WAANING BAND.

35

Balance
$436,490.00
395,044.53
333,832.78
226,988.46
167,348.22
151,888.83
137,075.48
113,017.41
59,948.80
-17,059.98
-32,282.98
23.97

Total Amount Paid excluding gym $436,466.03




316544417 Trout Weeks and Nemece

08/09/2005 14:51 FAX 2085228949 CONSTRUCTION GROUP
UE/UH/ 2008 14.06 FA

Kim ], Trous
Aatony H. Nemec
William I. Smith
David T. Kreck
Robert M. Adelson
Rob H. Shockley
Denise Rosen,

Mr, Doyle Beck

LAW OFFICES OR

TRoUT & NEMEC, PLLC

12400 Weet Overdand Raoad
Past Office Box 9695
Boise, Idaho 83707-3495
Telephone (208) 3764461 * Racsimile (208) 376.4481
www trout-lew.com )

August 8, 2005

002
002/002

Ejtreur@trourlav.com

- anemec@trout-law.com
winlsmith@trourlaw.com
dtkmeck@trourdew.com
radelzon@urout-lew.com
rshockley@trour-law.com
drozen@rrour-law.com

VIA FACSIMILE: (208) 522-8949

Beco Construction Company, Inc.

P.O. Box 1768

Idaho Falls, Idaho R34D3

Re: BECO Construction v. The Cify of Pocatello & JUB Engineers, Ine,

( Dear Doylc:_

As you know the City of Pocatello has failed to let us
forward with the above-referenced case. Both Kim and I have

two weeks but he has not returned our calls,

As we recenty discussed, JUB has filed & mot
response is due on Monday, August 15, 2005, |
time and you will incur significant legal fees,
you should carefully consider whether you
the case against JUB. Further litigation wil

- assist with analysis and claim preparation as soon as possible,

Please lgt me know by tomorrow whe
motion for summary Judgment of if you want

know whether they intend to go
called Kirk Bybee over the last

on for summary judgment and our
expect that our response will take quite a bit of
Because you have already been paid by the City,
want me to respond to this motion or simply dismiss
1 be very involved and I will need to retain experts to

ther you want me to prepare a response to the
me to dismiss the case. I am available to discuss

these issues so please do not hesitate to conract me. If1 do not hear irom you, I will prepare a
response so Beco’s legal position is not compromised.

Sincerely yours,

TROUT & NEMEC, PLLC

Y

g Rob Adelson

o~






